



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1436/2025**

MINOSHA PRINT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Pratham Vik Agarwal and
Ms. Shubhi Agarwal, Advocates

versus

DEEPAK TIWARI & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.09.2025**

CM APPL. 47277/2025 & CM APPL. 47278/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM(M) 1436/2025 & CM APPL. 47276/2025 (stay)

2. Notice sent to respondent no. 1 returned unserved while the remaining respondents have not appeared despite service of notice.

3. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, fresh notice through all modes be issued to the respondent no.1, returnable on 02.12.2025 before Registrar.

4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/as