



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1436/2025**
MINOSHA PRINT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gitanshu Rustagi, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK TIWARI & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
REGISTRAR SURINDER JEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
02.12.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.09.2025 for completion of service of R-1.

As per office note, notice sent to R-1 is received back unserved.

However, learned counsel for R-1 enters appearance and accepts notice. She undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Renotify on 11.02.2026.

SURINDER JEET SINGH
REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 2, 2025/yo