



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1436/2025 & CM APPL. 47276/2025**

MINOSHA PRINT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting Counsel (appearance not
given).**

versus

DEEPAK TIWARI & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal,
Advocate for R-1.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 submits that he does not want to file a reply.
3. Both parties are at liberty to file their respective written synopsis before the next date of hearing, with advance copies to be served upon each other.
4. List on 15th October, 2026.
5. Interim orders, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/v/abk